FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

74-21

10-16-2001



101875440

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name ConAgra, Inc.	Month Day Year           09282000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Delaware corporation					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name ConAgra Foods, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) One ConAgra Drive						
Address (line 2)	68102					
Address (line 3) Omaha	NE Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate					
Other	document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Delaware corporation					
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
127, 8 1 19192						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) ir 不及行 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington

FORM Expires 06/	16	18B
Expires seri		

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 402.341.3070	
Name	Patrick C. Stephenson	
Address (line 1)	McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	222 South 15th Street, Suite 1400	
Address (line 3)	Omaha, NE 68102	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.	
Enter either the	76006024     76082174     1331039     2234489     234	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 18	
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 465.00  of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Account Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	
To atta inc	and Signature  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, account are authorized, account are authorized, account are authorized.  C. Stephenson	as 0
Nam	e of Person Signing Signature Date:	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying P	arty	Mari	k if additional names of	conveying parties attac	ched
Enter Additional Co	nveying Party				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	ConAgra, Inc.				09282000
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited F	Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other					
X Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organi	ization Delaw	are corporatio	n	
Receiving Pa	<b>nrty</b> ceiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receiv	ing parties attached	,
Name [	ConAgra Foods, Inc	С.			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	One ConAgra Drive				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Omaha		NE State/Country		68102 Zip Code
	City		Stateroduliny		zip ocas
Individual   X   Corporation	General Partnersh  Association	ip Limite	d Partnership	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an
X Corporation Other	General Partnersh  Association		_	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document fron	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpore on Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document fron	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpore on Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document fron Mark if addi	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpore on Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addition Mark if addition Numbers for the Registration Numbers	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)  tional numbers attached ne same property).
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpor.  on Number(s)  umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document from Mark if addition  Mark if addition Numbers for the segistration Numbers 12020115	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)  tional numbers attached ne same property).
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpor.  on Number(s)  umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document from Mark if addition  Mark if addition Numbers for the segistration Numbers 12020115	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)  tional numbers attached ne same property).
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpor.  on Number(s)  umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document from Mark if addition  Mark if addition Numbers for the segistration Numbers 12020115	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)  tional numbers attached ne same property).
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpor.  on Number(s)  umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document from Mark if addition  Mark if addition Numbers for the segistration Numbers 12020115	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)  tional numbers attached ne same property).
X Corporation Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnersh  Association  p/State of Incorporation/Organ  pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or	nization D  or Registration No	elaware corpor.  on Number(s)  umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document from Mark if addition  Mark if addition Numbers for the segistration Numbers 12020115	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)  tional numbers attached ne same property).

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONAGRA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONAGRA, INC." TO "CONAGRA FOODS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0707784

<sub>DATE:</sub> Ţ**ŖĄDĘMĄ**RK

REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0745

0818944 8100

001/02027

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### CONAGRA, INC.

CONAGRA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of CONAGRA, INC., a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said amendment to a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors declare it advisable that ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation entitled 'NAME' be amended to read as follows to reflect a change in this corporation's name:

#### 'ARTICLE I

#### NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be ConAgra Foods, Inc.'

RESOLVED FURTHER, that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of this corporation for approval at the annual meeting of the stockholders to be held on September 28, 2000; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that if and when the stockholders holding the majority of the outstanding common stock of this corporation have voted in favor of such amendment, the Chief Executive Officer or a Vice President, and the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, of this corporation are hereby authorized and directed to make, under the seal of this corporation, a certificate setting forth such amendment, and certifying that such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, and to file such certificate in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and such other offices as are appropriate."

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 09/28/2000 001489608 - 0818944

SECOND:

That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, an annual meeting of the shareholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on September 28, 2000 at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD:

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CONAGRA, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by BRUCE C. ROHDE, its Chief Executive Officer, and attested to by JAMES P. O'DONNELL, its Corporate Secretary, this 28 day of September, 2000.

CONAGRA, INC.

y:\_\_\_\_

BRUCE C. ROHDE Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

JAMES P. O'DONNELL Corporate Secretary

RECORDED: 10/09/2001